Exposure to currency risk
The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the
Company is as follows.

   (INR in Thousands)

 31 March 2019  31 March 2018

 USD EUR   GBP CHF JPY USD EUR GBP CHF

Cash and cash equivalents 13,917 1,761   - - - 7,646 7 -
Trade receivables 175,584 3,895   - - - 117,088 1,422 -
Financial assets 15,928 - - - - -   36

Financial Liabilities 23,511   557 - - -  30,850   -

Trade payables 38,111   1,416   1,328 1109   788 9,672 -  164 66

Net statement of financial
position exposure 143,807 3,683   (1328) (1,109) (788) 84,212 1,465 (164) (66)

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the EUR, USD, GBP or CHF and against all other currencies at 31
March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 (INR in thousands)

  Profit or loss
  Strengthening Weakening
31 March 19
EUR (1% movement)   37   (37)
USD (1% movement) 1,438 (1,438)
GBP (1% movement)   (13)   13
CHF (1% movement)
JPY (1% movement)

   (11)
   (8)

   11
   8

31 March 18
EUR (1% movement) 15 (15)
USD (1% movement) 842 (842)
GBP (1% movement) (2) 2

CHF (1% movement) (1) 1

Jubilant Chemsys Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

Exposure to Interest Risk

The Company does not have floating rate borrowings hence does not expose to interest rate risk.

Note 33: Capital management

(a) Risk management

The Company objectives when managing capital are to safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so
that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and maintain an
optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.